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B | J22 | J28 | J32| J40 | J28 W) kW) W) 8% |J221J28 | J32|J40 | J28 W) (kW) W)
1B 1 2.20 2.20 3.94 4 4 8.80 7.36 8.04
1 2.80 2.80 4.67 3 1 9.40 7.48 8.10
) 1 2.80 — — 3 1 9.40 — —
1 3.20 3.20 5.10 3 1 9.80 .57 8.14
1 4.00 4.00 5.86 3 1 10.60 .71 8.20
28 2 4.40 4.40 .19 2 2 10.00 7.60 8.15
1 1 5.00 5.00 6.65 2 1 1 10.00 — —
1 1 5.00 — - 2 1 1 10.40 7.67 8.18
1 1 5.40 5.40 6.92 2 1 1 10.40 — —
1 1 6.20 6.20 7.42 2 1 1 11.20 7.84 8.26
2 5.60 5.60 7.05 2 1 1 11.20 — —
1 1 5.60 — — 2 2 10.80 7.176 8.23
1 1 6.00 6.00 7.30 2 1 1 11.60 7.91 8.29
1 1 6.00 — — 2 2 12.40 — —
1 1 6.80 6.80 .76 1 3 10.60 .72 8.21
1 1 6.80 — — 1 2 1 10.60 — —
2 6.40 6.40 754 1 2 1 11.00 | 7.81 8.25
1 1 7.20 7.04 7.88 1 1 1 1 11.00 — —
2 8.00 7.20 7.96 1 2 1 11.80 7.96 8.32
36 3 6.60 6.60 7.65 1 1 1 1 11.80 — —
2 1 7.20 7.04 7.88 1 1 2 11.40 7.88 8.28
2 1 7.20 — — 1 2 1 11.40 —_ —
2 1 7.60 7.12 7.92 1 1 1 1 12.20 — —
2 1 8.40 7.29 8.00 1 1 1 1 12.20 — —
1 2 7.80 7.16 7.94 1 1 2 13.00 — —
1 1 1 7.80 — — 1 2 1 13.00 — —
1 1 1 8.20 7.24 7.98 1 3 11.80 7.96 8.32
1 1 1 8.20 — — 1 2 1 12.60 —_ —
1 1 1 9.00 7.40 8.06 1 1 2 13.40 — —
1 1 1 9.00 — — 1 3 14.20 — —
1 2 8.60 7.31 8.01 4 11.20 7.84 8.31
1 1 1 9.40 748 8.10 3 1 11.20 — —
1 2 10.20 7.65 8.18 3 1 11.60 7.91 8.31
3 8.40 .29 8.00 2 1 1 11.60 — —
2 1 8.40 — — 3 1 12.40 — —
2 1 8.80 7.36 8.04 2 1 1 12.40 — —
1 1 1 8.80 — — 2 2 12.00 8.00 8.31
2 1 9.60 7.61 8.1 1 2 1 12.00 — —
1 1 1 9.60 _— — 2 1 1 12.80 - —_
1 2 9.20 .44 8.08 1 1 1 1 12.80 — —
2 1 9.20 — — 2 2 13.60 — —
1 1 1 10.00 7.60 8.15 1 2 1 13.60 — —
1 1 1 10.00 — — 1 3 12.40 — —
1 2 10.80 .75 8.22 3 1 12.40 — —
2 1 10.80 — — 1 2 1 13.20 — —
3 9.60 753 8.12 2 1 1 13.20 — —
2 1 10.40 7.67 8.18 1 1 2 14.00 — —
1 2 11.20 7.87 8.28 1 2 1 14.00 — —
3 12.00 8.01 8.34 4 12.80 — —
3 1 13.60 — —
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B |J221J281J321J40(.J28 (kW) (1[.;\/)V|; & | kw) &% |J221J28|J32[J40 |28 (W) (:LL:\;Vl; |k

IF=) 1 220 1280 | 0.00 | 3.86 45 1 3 10.60 ] 10.00 | 0.00 ] 8.83

1 280 ] 360 | 0.00 | 4.67 1 2 1 110.60] 7.36 | 2.64 | 8.83

1 2801 000 | 6.40 | 4.74 1 2 1 11.00]110.00| 0.00 | 8.83

1 320 | 400 | 0.00 | 5.04 1 1 1 1 111.00] 745 | 255 | 8.83

1 400 | 5.00 | 0.00 | 5.88 1 2 1 11.80]10.00| 0.00 { 8.83

28 2 440 1 5.60 | 0.00 | 6.33 1 1 1 1 111.80] 7.63 | 2.37 | 8.83

T 500 [ 640 [ 000 | 6.89 T T2 1140170001 000 | 863

1 1 500 | 282 | 6.40 | 6.83 1 2 1 111.40) 754 | 246 | 883

1 1 540 | 680 [ 000 [ 7.1 TTT T 1722017000 000 | 663

1 1 6.20 | 7.80 | 0.00 |} 2.73 1 1 1 1 11220 7270 { 2.30 | 8.83

2 560 | 7.20 | 0.00 | 7.39 1 1 2 13.00] 10.00| 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 560 | 3.60 | 6.40 | 7.54 1 2 1 113.00] 7.85 | 2.15 | 8.83

1 1 6.00 | 7.60 | 0.00 | 7.62 1 3 11.80[10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 T 1600 [ 405 | 639 [ 724 1 > 7 126010001 0.00 | 663

1 1 6.80 | 8.30 | 0.00 | 8.00 1 1 2 13.40110.00| 0.00 | 883

T 7 680 | 488 | 540 [ 662 1 3 14201000 0.00 | 683

2 6.40 |1 8.00 | 0.00 | 7.84 4 11.20]1 1000} 0.00 | 8.83

17 720 [ 850 [ 000 [8.11 3 T 1120 760 | 250 [ 883

2 800 1900 (000 | 536 317 TT60170.00 1 000 | 583

35 3 6.60 | 819 | 0.00 | 7.95 2 1 1 1110601 769 | 241 | 883

2 1 7.20 | 8.61 0.00 | 8.17 3 1 12401 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 720 | 526 | 3.35 | 7.07 2 1 1 112401 7.74 | 2.26 | 8.83

2 1 760 |1 881 | 0.00 | 827 2 2 12.00110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 8.40 | 9.31 0.00 | 851 1 2 1 112.001 7.67 | 2.33 | 883

1 2 780 1 9.00 | 0.00 | 8.36 2 1 1 12.80110.00 ] 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 780|577 | 323 | 7.7 1 1 1 1 112801 7.81 2.19 | 8.83

1 1 1 820 | 9.20 | 0.00 | 8.46 2 2 13.60 1 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 820 | 6.06 | 3.14 | 8.25 1 2 1 113.60] 7.94 | 2.06 | 883

1 1 1 9.00 | 9.69 | 0.00 | 8.69 1 3 12.40 | 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 9.00 | 668 | 3.01 | 8.69 3 1 11240 7.74 | 2.26 | 8.83

1 2 8.60 | 9.40 | 0.00 | 855 1 2 1 13.20] 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 940 | 991 | 0.00 ] 879 2 1 1 113.20] 7.88 | 2.12 | 883

1 2 10.20 ] 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 1 1 2 14001 10.00}1 0.00 | 8.83

3 840 ] 9.39 | 0.00 | 855 1 2 1 114.001 800 | 2.00 | 8.83

2 1 840 | 6.26 | 3.13 | 855 4 12.801 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 880 ] 9.61 | 0.00 | 8.65 3 1 13.60] 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 880 | 655 | 3.06 | 865 =) 5 11.00110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 9.60 |10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 4 1 11.60110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 960 | 7.08 | 292 | 8.83 4 1 11160} 7659 | 241 | 883

1 2 920 | 9.80 | 0.00 | 8.74 4 1 12.001 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 920 | 682 | 298 | 8.74 4 1 12.80110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

1 1 1 10.00] 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 3 2 12201 10.00 ] 0.00 | 8.83

T T T 1000 720 [ 280 | 683 ST T 112201770 | 2.30 [ 883

1 2 10.801 10.00 | 0.00 { 8.83 3 1 1 12.601.10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

> 110801 741 | 259 [ 683 3 1 T 112601 278 [ 222 [ 883

3 9.60 |10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 3 1 1 13.40110.00 ] 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 10.40110.00| 0.00 | 8.83 3 1 1 113.40] 791 | 2.09 | 883

1 2 11.20110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 3 2 13.001 10.00 | 0.00 |8.83

3 12.00110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 3 1 1 13.80110.00 ] 0.00 | 8.83

48 4 880 1 9.60 [ 0.00 | 865 2 3 12.80110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

3 1 9.40 |10.00| 0.00 | 883 2 2 1 112801 7.81 2.19 1883

3 1 940 | 7.02 | 2.98 | 8.83 2 2 1 13.20110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

3 1 9.80 §10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 2 1 1 1 113201 7.88 | 2.12 | 8.83

3 1 10.60110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 2 2 1 14,001 10.001 0.00 | 8.83

2 2 10.00110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 2 1 1 1 [14.00] 8.00 | 2.00 } 8.83

2 1 1 110.00] 7.20 | 2.80 | 8.83 2 1 2 13.60 1 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 1 1 10.40 ] 10.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 2 2 1 113.60] 7.94 | 206 | 8.83

2 1 T 10401 731 [ 269 [ 883 112 13.40[10.00 | 0.00 | 883

2 1 1 11.20110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 1 3 1 113401 7.91 | 209 | 883

2 1 1 111.20] 750 | 250 | 8.83 1 3 1 13.80110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83

2 2 10.80110.00 | 0.00 | 8.83 1 2 1 1 113801 7.97 | 203 | 8.83

2 1 1 11.60110.00| 0.00 | 8.83 5 14.00110.00 | 0.00 | 883

2 2 1240110001 0.00 1883 4 1. 114001 800 | 200 1883




